
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 25-359 

 
APPROVING AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 3 WITH CORT BUSINESS SERVICES 

CORPORATION FOR CANOPY, DECORATOR, DISPLAY BOOTH RENTALS & 
SUPPORT SERVICES FOR THE 2025 EVERGREEN STATE FAIR 

 
WHEREAS, the County and Contractor executed an agreement on July 29, 

2021, for Canopy, Decorator, Display Booth rentals and support services for the 2021-
2025 Evergreen State Fairs; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the original agreement was amended on October 14, 2021 (the 
“First Amendment”), to increase the contract amount by $11,000 for additional canopy 
rentals needed for social distancing due to COVID-19; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was further amended (the “Second Amend-
ment”) on November 21, 2024, for an amount not to exceed $49,000, in order to 
address increased rental costs and additional equipment; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to further amend the Original Agreement (this 
“Third Amendment”) for an amount not to exceed $65,000, for increased rental costs 
and additional equipment for the 2025 Fair; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Executive and County Council find it is in the 
best interest of the public and Snohomish County to provide additional canopies for 
public seating, dining, and a judging ring for bovine entries; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby 
approves and authorizes the Snohomish County Executive to sign Amendment No. 3 
with CORT Business Services Corporation for the 2025 Evergreen State Fair, in an 
amount not to exceed $65,000. 
 

PASSED this 13th day of August, 2025. 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Deputy Clerk of the Council 


